## Town of Schodack Town Board Meeting October 27, 2022

Public Session - 7 p.m.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Presentation – Loren Ward – Farmers market information

Public hearing – 7:05 p.m. - to seek public comment on proposed Local Law No. 5 of 2022 Amending Chapter 151 entitled Noise in the Town of Schodack.

Watch via livestreaming https://townhallstreams.com/towns/schodack

## Items to be discussed:

- Recruitment for Job openings Highway fulltime Mechanic and part-time/wing other positions
- 2. Renewal of Spectrum account agreement for phones at Town Hall
- 3. Open discussion

## On-going

- 1. Roof at Police Station
- 2. Alaskan slab for Building at Transfer Station
- 3. Surplus Chip and grass -work is completed
- 4. Youth Advisory group
- 5. Highway Garage Radiant heaters contractor visited site this week
- 6. Police Union Contract
- 7. Town Survey
- 8. Town Newsletter
- 9. Update of Zoning laws
- 10. Rt 9 Water/Sewer infrastructure updates

Public Comment – Board Resolutions only

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SCHODACK DOES HEREBY:

- 2022-320) All civil service requirements having been met for the position of Police Sergeant; the Town hereby appoints Thomas Finn to the position of Police Sergeant effective October \_\_\_ 2022.
- 2022-321) All civil service requirements having been met for the position of Police Sergeant; the Town hereby appoints Carrie Kane to the position of Police Sergeant effective October \_\_\_ 2022.
- 2022-322) Resolved that the Patricia Loomis, Court Clerk be paid a Training stipend in the amount of \$1,200.00 Stipend to be paid in 3 equal payments at the last pay periods of December 2022, February 2023 and March 2023.
- **2022-323)** Re-designate resolution 2022-297 as adopted on October 25, 2022 to resolution 2022-297A.

## Motion to Adjourn

Pursuant to the regulation of the Americans with Disabilities Act (Public Law 101-336), the Town of Schodack will provide auxiliary aids or special services for persons with disabilities. Please notify the Town Clerk's Office at 477-7590 so arrangements can be made for requested services.

Please forward correspondence regarding Town matters to: Supervisor Charles J. Peter Town of Schodack, 265 Schuurman Road Castleton-on-Hudson, New York 12033-9622 or call the Supervisor at 518-477-7918 8/23/2021 11:22 AM